UNITED STATES	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC	Е
BEFORE THE PA	ATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD	)
SONY MOBILE CO	ONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS (UMMUNICATIONS AB & SONY MOBIOMMUNICATIONS INC.  Petitioners	,
	v.	
CREATI	VE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Patent Owner	
U	.S. Patent No. 6,928,433	
Inter Part	<i>es</i> Review Case No. 2016-01407	
	PED MANDATODY NOTICE INCOD	

PATENT OWNER UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3) and (b)(3)



## I. <u>LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL</u>

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3) and (b)(3), Creative Technology, Ltd. ("Patent Owner") hereby amends its mandatory notices to withdraw Gurtej Singh as back-up counsel in the *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent 6,928,433.

Therefore, the counsel for Patent Owner presently in this case are:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Jonathan D. Baker, Reg. No. 45,708 Farney Daniels PC 411 Borel Avenue, Suite 310 San Mateo, California 94402 Phone: 424-268-5210 E-mail:	Russell Swerdon, Reg. No. 36, 943 Creative Labs, Inc. (Legal Dept.) 1901 McCarthy Blvd. Milpitas, California 95035 Phone: (408) 546-6417 E-mail: russ_swerdon@creativelabs.com

A Power of Attorney appointing Jonathan D. Baker and Russell Swerdon was previously filed.

Dated: December 6, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

/Jonathan D. Baker/
Jonathan D. Baker, Reg. No. 45708
Farney Daniels PC
411 Borel Avenue, Suite 310
San Mateo, California 94402
Phone: 424-268-5210

E-mail: JBaker@farneydaniels.com



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner Updated Mandatory Notice Information Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3) and (b)(3) was served via email on December 6, 2017, on the attorneys for the Petitioners:

Randy J. Prizker, Reg. No. 35,986 Micahel N. Rader, Reg. No. 52,146 Robert M. Abrahamsen, Reg. No. 40,886 Andrew J. Tibbetts, Reg. No. 65,139 Wolf Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2206

Phone: 617-646-8000 Fax: 617-646-8646

E-mail: RPritzker-PTAB@wolfgreenfield.com

MRader-PTAB@wolfgreenfield.com

RAbrahamsen-PTAB@wolfgreenfield.com

ATibbetts-PTAB@wolfgreenfield.com

Date: December 6, 2017 /Jonathan D. Baker/

Jonathan D. Baker, Reg. No. 45708

